

Adult Haematology Services

Reference Number: F4622 Date of Response: 24/08/0222

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

Please note the questionnaire refers only to Adult Haematology services.

1) Does your Trust have a Clinical Haematology service for Adults?

We can confirm that the Trust does have a Clinical Haematology service for adults.

If No, please return the questionnaire at this stage – there are no further questions that need to be answered.

2) If Yes, please complete the staffing table below:

Staff type	Job Title	Number of WTE (insert number below)	Vacancies (insert number below)
Medical	Consultant Haematologist	7	1
	Haematology Specialty Doctor	3.5	0
	Haematology Specialist Registrars	2	0
	Ward based Junior Doctors (CMT/FY)	1	0
Nursing	Haematology Clinical Nurse Specialists (Band 7)	1WTE band 8a 1WTE band 7 (vacant) 1.76WTE band 6	1
	Other specific support to the CNS team e.g. Band 4 support? (this should not include haematology nurses working in a day unit setting)	1WTE band 4 support worker	0
Admin Support	Band 2	7.3	2.3
(e.g. support	Band 3	10.6	0
secretary,	Band 4	9.6	2.8



			itii5 i oai	
secretary, PA)	Band 5	0.8	0.2	
	Band 6	0.9	0.1	

If you have Haematology Clinical Nurse Specialists, please advise on how their jobs are split, for example 1.0WTE Myeloma CNS, 0.8WTE BMT CNS etc. **The Trust's CNS nurses are not split.**

3) Which of the below haematological services does your Haematology service cover?

	Yes/No
Lymphoma Service	Yes
Myeloid Service	Yes
Myeloma and Plasma-Cell Dyscrasia Service	Yes
Blood and Marrow Transplant (BMT) Service	Yes (Autologous)
Haemoglobinopathies Service	Yes
General Haematology	Yes
Bleeding Disorders	Yes
Thrombosis	Yes
Obstetric Haematology	Yes

4) In the last 3 years, how many 'New' patients were seen by your Clinical Haematology Team?

	New patients
April 2019 – March 2020	977
April 2020 – March 2021	702
April 2021 – March 2022	769

5) If you have a BMT service, how many patients do you treat on average per year?

	Stem cell transplants
April 2018 – March 2019	16
April 2019 – March 2020	24
April 2020 – March 2021	13
April 2021 – March 2022	29